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	BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER
	
	

	
	
	
	
	RESOLUTION
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	COUNCILPERSON
	YES
	NO
	ABSTAIN
	ABSENT
	
	DATE:
	January 2, 2017

	HENWOOD
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	RESOLUTION NO.
	2017-019
	 

	LAWLOR
	
	 
	
	
	
	INTRODUCED BY:
	

	MONTE
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	VIDAL
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	SECOND BY:
	

	FISCHETTI
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 
	

	BARTOLOMEO
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	MAYOR
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	


 WHEREAS, the dates for the Mayor and Council’s Regular Meetings and Work Sessions for the Year 2017 must be set forth; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that the meeting dates are hereby authorized to be the official Borough of Edgewater Mayor and Council Meeting dates for the Year 2017, and that said schedule will be in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act.  

Monday, January 2 			Reorganization 		          		 12:00 noon.
Tuesday, January 17			Regular Session		             7:00 p.m.
Monday, February 6			Work Session				7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, February 21			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, March 6			Work Session				7:00 p.m.
Monday, March 20			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, April 3				Work Session				7:00 p.m.
Monday, April 17			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, May 1				Work Session				7:00 p.m.
Monday, May 15			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Monday, June 12			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, July 17			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, August 21			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, September 18			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 2			Work Session				7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 16			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, November 13			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.
Monday, December 4			Work Session				7:00 p.m.
Monday, December 18			Regular Session			7:00 p.m.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted by the Governing Body on January 2, 2017.
	


	____________________________			________________________
	Michael McPartland       					Annamarie O’Connor, RMC	
	Mayor 							Borough Clerk
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